
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024445-2022 

Contract

Civic Hall Refurbishment

Poynton Town Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-024445
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034450  
Published 1 September 2022, 1:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Poynton Town Council

Park Lane

Poynton

SK121RB

Contact

Haf Barlow

Email

haf.barlow@poyntontowncouncil.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1625872238

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024445-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024445-2022
mailto:haf.barlow@poyntontowncouncil.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.poyntontowncouncil.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Civic Hall Refurbishment

Reference number

22-001

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Refurbishment of the Civic Hall including alterations to kitchen, council chamber and main
hall. Replacement of mechanical and electrical services including new boiler and air
conditioning.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £455,481.95

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Civic Hall, off Park Lane, Poynton, SK12 1RB

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Refurbishment of the Civic Hall including alterations to kitchen, council chamber and main
hall. Replacement of mechanical and electrical services including new boiler and air
conditioning.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-015787

/Notice/015787-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J Greenwood (Builders) Limited

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Companies House

1017470

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £455,481.95



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Poynton Town Council

Poynton

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-15T22:45:06+0000
	TCPDF




